

05-14-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 102745	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	· · · · · ·		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KUO-HAN HSU S. 11. 0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FARADAY TECHNOLOGY CORP. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: NO.10-2,LI-HSIN Rd. 1, Science-Based Industrial Park		
2003-01-17 Execution Date:	City: Hsin-Chu City State: TAIWAN Zip:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPO (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 506	8. Deposit account number: 50-3105		
City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip: 22116			
9. Signature.			
WINSTON HSU (Reg. No.: 41,526) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/13/2004 LMUELLER 00000029 503105 10248751

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0235

(P2002-044)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

J. (Assignor Name) Kuo-	Han Hsu, residing at (Address	s) No. 508, Chung-Li Rd
Tso-Ying, Kao-Hsiung City, Tai		
METHOD OF RVPASSING	A PITIRALITY OF CLO	OCK TREES IN EDA
TOOLS "	1 - The show Care . A	11. Hou
Faro	uday Technology Corp. K	MO HAM WOOD 4 4 Bullen
(Assignee hame) - Fara	aday Technology Grop. , (he	ereinafter "Assignee"), of
(Assignee address) No.10-2, Li		
City, Taiwan, R.O.C., wishes t		
invention and to any letters patent		
and all foreign countries.	, 3	-
2		
	ion of the sum of One Dollar, (
the receipt of which is hereby ac		
Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, ar		
above described invention in the		
foreign countries. The rights gran		
and all letters patent which may b		
divisions, reissues, continuations,	and extensions of the above desc	ribed application.
Lhereby authorize and requ	uest the Patent and Trademark Of	ffice Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign co		
Assignee, as the assignee of my en		
sole use and enjoyment of Assigne	•	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Further, I agree that I will	communicate to Assignee or it	ts representatives any facts
known to me respecting the inver-	ntion, to testify in any legal prod	ceedings, to sign all lawful
papers, to execute all divisions, co		
and to generally do those things n		
obtain and enforce proper protecti	on for the invention in the Unite	ed States and in any and all
foreign countries.		
	1 /) /	
3 11/17	La les bu	
Date: $\frac{2003}{11/17}$,	Ko-Hen Hen	(Assignor signature)
	V Har Han	(Print Assistante name)
	Kuo-Han Hsu	(Print Assignor's name)
A	ssignment Page 1 of 1	

F#NPO-P0002E-US2

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

DS2002CU0003701

PATENT REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0236